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Thank youl!l

A big thank you to the board members,
presenters, sponsors, vendors and the

attendees of the Workshop for making
this another great year for the Region
8 Pretreatment Workshop.

For those that would like to be involved
in next year's Workshop, please e-mail
region8pa@gmail.com. If possible, plan
on attending the planning meeting on
Thursday night May 4, 2023; time and
location to be determined.



R8PA Board Members

Workshop Schedule

Monday, May 1, 2023

Time

4:00 - 5:30 PM

6:00 PM - 12:00 AM

Event
Early Registration
Networking

Tuesday, May 2, 2023

6:45 - 7:45 AM
7:00 - 7:45 AM

8:00 - 10:00 AM
10:00 - 10:15 AM
10:15 AM - 12:00 PM
12:00 - 1:30 PM

1:30 - 3:00 PM
3:00 - 3:15 PM
3:15 - 5:00 PM

6:00 PM-12:00 AM

Breakfast Provided by R8PA
Registration

Technical Session

Break

Technical Session

Lunch Provided by R8PA
Technical Session

Break

Technical Session

Networking

Wednesday, May 3, 2023

6:45 - 7:45 AM

8:00 - 10:00 AM
10:00 - 10:15 AM
10:15 AM - 12:00 PM
12:00 - 1:00 PM

1:00 - 5:00 PM
6:00 - 9:00 PM

Breakfast Provided by R8PA
Technical Session

Break

Technical Session

Lunch on your own

Networking Activities
Dinner provided by R8PA

2022-2023
Chair Leah Hall
City of Rapid City, SD
leah.hall@rcgov.org
Region8pa@gmail.com
Vice Chair Dustin Walton
Snyderville Basin Water
Reclamation District
Secretary Nancie Hineline
Parker Water & Sewer, CO
nhineline@pwsd.org
Treasurer Adam Butterfield
Jordan Basin WRF, UT
adamb@ jordanbasin.com
Colorado  Scott Caldwell
Member at Colorado Springs Utilities
Large slcaldwell@csu.org
Montana  Chuck Raymond
Member at  City of Bozeman
Large craymond@bozeman.net
North vacant
Dakota
Member at
Large
South John Mellegard
Dakota City of Rapid City, SD
Member at  John.mellegard@rcgov.org
Large
Utah Brad Jones
Member at Logan City, UT
Large bjones@loganutah.org
Wyoming  Jacob Ward
Member at Cheyenne BOPU, WY
Large jward@cheyennebopu.org

Thursday, May 4, 2023

6:45 - 7:45 AM

8:00 - 10:00 AM
10:00 - 10:15 AM
10:15 AM - 12:00 PM
12:00 - 1:30 PM

1:30 - 3:00 PM
3:00 - 3:15 PM
3:15 - 5:00 PM

6:00 PM - 12:00 AM

Breakfast Provided by R8PA
Technical Session

Break

Technical Session

Lunch Provided by R8PA
Technical Session

Break

Technical Session

Networking



NETWORKING
ACTIVITIES

TBD

HIKING-

Coordinate time and meeting
place with other hikers

HOSPITALITY SUITE-

OPEN MONDAY THRU
THURSDAY NIGHTS
6PM-12AM

Drinks &
Snacks Available

Monday—Thursday Nights

Region 8 Prefreatment Association
32nd Annual Workshop
Bryce Canyon, Utah
May 2-4, 2023

Agenda

Monday PM

38/3\0 — 6:00 Early Registration
Tuesday AM
;1’8\0 - 7:45 Registration
Logistics,
. Introductions Leah Hall
8:00 AM RBPA
and General Chairwoman
Information
BJ Chuff,
8:10 AM Opening Speaker | Bryce Canyon
Parks Service
. Dean Woehl Leah Hall R8PA
9:10 AM Memorial Chairwoman
10:00 AM Break
. State
10:15 AM State Updates | ) Cdinators
. Al Garcia, EPA
10:30 AM EPA Updates Region 8
_ Al Garcia, EPA
11:00 AM PFAS Region 8
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Region 8 Prefreatment Association

32nd Annual Workshop
Bryce Canyon, Utah

May 2-4,2023 May 2-4, 2023
Agenda Agenda
E——— Wednesday AM—
permitting
Noon Lunch Jennifer
, Applications and .

1:30 PM Vendor Introductions 8:00AM | TR NG TUs R°b"§§}‘QU*°h

Pharmeceuticals, Mg:: ade elrl:/eiﬁgs, Jennifer
L:45PM | Microplastics, and Water 9:00 AM Which Permit?> | Robinson, Utah

PFAS Reclamation DWQ
PFAS Source Leigha Gad, 10:00 A
2:15 PM Investigation and City of 0:00 AM Break
Program Management Broomfield
: P Jennifer
_ Permit Modifications .
3:15PM Break 10:15 AM and Public Notice R°b'r§€\;bumh
X PFAS Testing .
3:30 PM Procedures Energy Labs 11:00 AM | Reissuing Permits and | o;ﬁ;‘:r"fe&r ah
' Permit Extensions DWQ
Wednesday AM—

Wednesday AM— Oil and Grease

Pretreatment 201
Grease
Leah Hall, 8:00 AM . Tony Cole
8:00 AM Enforcement R8PA Interceptors:
Chairwoman
. Jason Watter-
9:00 AM Cops at the Door son, Utah 9:30 AM TBD
10:00 AM Break
10:00 AM Break
. Leah Hall,
10:15 AM CPr‘ofesglonql R8PA
ommunication Chairwoman Grease Trap Inspec- | oo ooy
10:15 AM tions, testing and Renegade oil
pumping
11:00 AM TBD
. o ey . Municipal FOG Sam Mcleod,
Networking Activities 11:15 AM Prograrms FOG BMP
1:00 PM
7 8




Region 8 Prefreatment Association
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Bryce Canyon, Utah

May 2-4, 2023
Agenda

Thursday AM

Presenters and their contact information:

Al Garcia

EPA Region 8
garcia.al@epa.gov
(303) 312-6328

BJ Cluff
US National Parks
Service

Christopher Ruybal

US EPA CID
ruybal.christopher@epa.
gov

Michael Luers
Snyderville Basin Water
Reclamation District
mluers@sbwrd.org
(435)901-8891

Jason Watterson
Utah Local Govt Trust
Jason@utahtrust.gov
(801)936-6400

Jennifer Robinson
Utah DWQ

Jjenrobinson@utah.gov

(801) 536-4383

Jeremy Sausto Julie Kinsey
US EPA CID EPA
sausto.jeremy@epa.gov

Lee Rawlings

South Valley Water
Irawlings@svwater.com
(801) 495-5481

8:00 AM Announcements and Awards
Spencer
8:10 AM | Ethics in Pretreatment Szz:t\"\\/sj?éy
Water
Jeremy
Sausto, Chris-
9:10 AM EPA CID topher Ruybal,
Robert
Marsden, EPA
10:00 AM Break
Sheri Duren,
10:15AM | CROMERR Certification City of
Boulder
11:00 AM | Member’s Only Session | R8PA Board
Noon Lunch

Thursday PM

Leigha Gad
Cifr & County of Broom-
field

Leah Hall
City of Rapid City
leah.hall@rcgov.org

Igad@broomfield.org (605)390-7969
(303) 464-5686

Rob Smith Robert Marsden
Renegade Oil US EPA CID

rob@renegadeoil.net
801-663-9787

marsden.robert@epa.gov

Sam Mcleod

BMP Compliance Group
(614)519-1769
sam@fogbmp.com

Sheri Duren

City of Boulder
durens@bouldercolorado.
com

Spencer Parkinson
South Valley Water
sparkinson@svwater.com
(801) 495-5452

Tony Cole

Endura Duraflow
tony.cole@ipexamerica.
com (847)421-0545

: : Jennifer
1:30 pm | Reportingand Sampling | popingon,
q Utah DWQ
Basic Laboratory Testing | &8 Rawlings,
2:00 PM Procedur')és 9| South Valley
Water
3:00 PM Break
3:15 PM TBD
. , R8PA
4:15 PM Closing Remarks Chairman
4:30 PM Adjourn until May 2024
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Presenters and their contact information:

Notes

1

Region 8 Pretreatment
Association
32nd Annual Conference
Bryce Canyon, Utah

May 2-May 4, 2023

Thank you to all our
Exhibitors

Exhibitors

Energy Laboratories

Endura Grease
Management

Frontier Precision
FOG BMP

Rite-Way Compliance
Group

Innovative Water
Treatment




